	6 - 2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tob oations 5 5 5 5 7	10 000 1001 1001 1001 1001 1001 W
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	98827 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.9.04 Arizona Natural Resources, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Alizona Natural Nesources, inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address: JUL 2004 Street Address: P.O. Box 1445 City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 Individual(s) citizenship France Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date:	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,818,629 LIVING NAIL rached? • Yes • No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP: 85331	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8521 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover stiest, attachments, and document: Date Label Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1

2

3

4

5

6

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ARIZONA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC. a Delaware corporation (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

LIVING NAIL

2,818,629

MARCH 2, 2004

WHEREAS, Gwen Calvier, a French citizen of P.O. Box 1445, Greenwich, CT 06830 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby acknowledges assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said above trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark identified above.

Arizona Natural Resources, Inc.

By:_

George Dembow, II

Its:

: ____President/Chairman_4

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>a</u> day of <u>July</u> 2004.

My Commission Expires: 9-6, 2006

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL D. FORNSHELL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 2006

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0247